## CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 11-18-29

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, RE-AUTHORIZING THE CITY TRAILS COMMITTEE, WHOSE ROLE IS TO ADVISE THE PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION ON THE DEVELOPMENT OF NEW TRAILS, ENHANCEMENT OF EXISTING TRAILS AND THE DEVELOPMENT OF ADDITIONAL TRAIL RESOURCES, BY AMENDING THE MEMBERSHIP TO SIX MEMBERS

**WHEREAS,** City Council authorized creation of the City Trails Committee via Resolution 11-09-65 approved on December 2, 2009; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Trails Committee recently became interested in seeking out grant money for development of trails in and around Cordova; and

**WHEREAS**, the Trails Committee membership has changed over the years and it became clear that there were 2 vacant seats that Mayor Koplin wanted to fill; and

**WHEREAS**, when three excellent candidates became interested in those seats, and submitted letters of interest to Mayor Koplin, he chose to appoint all three and asked that Council amend the Trails Committee to become a committee of six.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the City Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska, hereby re-authorizes the City Trails Committee by amending the membership to six.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 7th DAY OF NOVEMBER 2018.

J 1 ,

1

ATTEST:

Susan Bourgeois, CMC, City Clerk